Status Update Presentation by Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-2024 Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council (JJCC) - Comprehensive Multi-Agency Juvenile Justice Plan (CMJJP) Ad-Hoc Subcommittee

> JJCC-CAC Meeting October 27, 2022

The mission of the Comprehensive Multi-Agency Juvenile Justice Plan is to improve youth and family wellness and community safety by increasing equitable investments in and access to opportunities to strengthen resiliency and reduce delinquency.

FY 2023-24 JJCC-CMJJP AD-HOC SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

JJCC MEMBERSHIP	AGENCY/COMMUNITY	REPRESENTATIVE
Permanent Member	Los Angeles County Probation (Chair)	Adam Bettino
Permanent Member	Los Angeles County Parks and Recreation (Co-Chair)	Mercy Santoro
Permanent Member	Los Angeles County Department Mental Health	Karen Streich
Permanent Member	Los Angeles County Public Defender's Office	Luis Rodriguez
Permanent Member	Superior Court	Tricia Penrose
Permanent Member	Los Angeles County Office of Education	Tapau Osborne
Non-Permanent Member	Non-Profit CBO Supervisorial Representative District 1	Bikila Ochoa
Non-Permanent Member	Non-Profit CBO Supervisorial Representative District 3	Josh Green